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PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 
(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication) 

No. G128] PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 26th FEBRUARY [2018 

Land Groups Incorporation (Amended) Act 2009 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF AN APPLICATION FOR RECOGNITION AS AN INCORPORATED 
LAND GROUP 

File No: 19201 

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Groups Incorporation Act, notice is hereby given that I have received an 

Application of a customary group of persons as an iucorporated land group to be known by the name of: 

SOVEHAEA LAND GROUP INCORPORATED 

The said group claims the followiug qualifications for recognition as an iucorporated land group. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

II. 

12. 

13. 

(1) Its members belong to Sovehaea Clan in Oalai Village. 

(2) Its members regard themselves and a regarded by other members of the said clan as bound by the 
common customs and beliefs. 

(3) It owns the following customary land and properties in East Kerema Rural Local Level Government, 
Kerema District, Gulf Province. 

Kavaira 
Siria 

KoJilo Pasiflo 

Morovosa 

Morokova 

Aruako 

Arusoforope .... 

Ori e Uta 

Keaipi 

Pavuru 

Pavuru Maisapoe 

Lese Apo 

Pasuko Toru # I 

Property 

Mountain 

Savanna Grassland 

Mountain Range 

Land 
Land 
Mountain 

Mountain 

Valley 

Land 
Land 
Land & Swamp 

River hank 

Land 

D~scription 
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18. 
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20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 
28. 

29. 

Notice of Lodgement of an Application for Recognition as an Incorporated Land Group--continued 

Property 

Pasuko Toru #2 

Herehuru 

Torape 

Maisapoe 

Kavora 
Ma Totova 

Hoapo 
Toetope Mai Pisiri 

Mavero 

Koroke 

Sarolai 

Koaia 

:Miruripi 

Tovatetere 

Soro-o HaiTi .. 

KaYu 

Dated this 17th day of Jannary, 2018. 

Swamp 

Land 

Land 

River Bank 

Village 

Swamp 

Land 

Swamp 

River Bank 

River Bank 

Beach 

River Bank/Swamp 

River Bank/Swamp 

River Bank/Swamp 

River Bank/Swamp 

Land 

Description 

I. ROGAKlLA, 
Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups. 

Note:-A person(s), a group, the District Administrator or the village cowt within the local level government of this particular land group may with
in 30 days of publication of this notice, lodge with the Registrar ofILG an objection and reason thereof not to register this land group in 
accordance with Section 6 of ILG (Amended) Act 2009. 
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